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Dispersal of

The Arndilly (Benaigan) Herd

(Ariane Vilaséca, Arndilly Estate)

of
Pure Limousin Cattle

Comprising:

10 pure Limousin cows with spring born calves
2 in-calf heifers
4 maiden heifers
2 stock bulls
2 Simmental cross cows in calf
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Huntly Mart

on
Thursday 5 November 2015 at 2 pm approx

Huntly Mart
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AB54 4QU
Tel: 01466 792148 Fax: 01466 794550
Email: huntly@uagroup.co.uk



Auctioneers’ conditions of sale

Terms of Sale — Cash. Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 8% over Bank of Scotland base rate.
Purchases shall be governed by and constructed in accordance with the law of Scotland and the non-
exclusive jurisdiction of Glasgow Sheriff Court is prorogated to this contract.

Terms and Conditions of Sale are as displayed on entry to auction ring and can be downloaded from
www.uagroup.co.uk or are available in hardcopy from market office.

Please note that being a dispersal sale no warranties will be given or implied.

Auctioneers’ foreword

The Benaigan herd of pure Limousin cattle will be sold under dispersal sale conditions, ie with no warranty
implied or given.

Included are a number of cattle which are registered with the British Limousin Cattle Society (BLCS). The
sale also includes some pure cattle which were imported from France which are not registered with the
BLCS.

Service details for cows and in-calf heifers
Cows with spring-born calves have been running with Gedeon since the end of June.
In-calf heifers and four end of year calvers are due end of December to Gedeon.

Benaigan herd health information

From a 4 year TB area
BVD monitored

For further information, please contact
Murray Rainnie, United Auctions, Huntly on 07595 413340.


http://www.uagroup.co.uk/

Lot number

Category Name

Cows in calf or with calf at foot

1

10

11

12

Cow Eloelle
Sire Banjo (FR1932476906)

Date of birth

14/12/2009

Ear tag

FR2309202815

Registered French herd book — no UK certificate — French import

Bullock calf at foot

Cow Galopade

14/05/2015

13/03/2011

UK522681100409

FR3615431607

Registered French herd book — no UK certificate — French import

Sire Titus (FR2424462014)
Bullock calf at foot

Cow Vipere

20/10/2014

17/07/2010

UK522681300397

FR3615054313

Registered French herd book — no UK certificate — French import

Sire Bacchus (FR3615057188)

Cow Fabuleuse

17/07/2010

FR3615310676

Registered French herd book — no UK certificate — French import

Sire Titus (FR2424462014)
Heifer calf at foot

Cow Ultrajolie
Sire Nougat (22-97-030-309)

14/04/2015

17/03/2003

Full UK Limousin certificate — French import

Bullock calf at foot

Cow Benaigan Camelia

Sire Lascar (12-95-160-156)
Full UK Limousin certificate
Heifer calf at foot

Cow
Heifer calf at foot

Cow Benaigan Cecilia
Full UK Limousin certificate
Sire Ronick Luke (DY95-010)

Heifer calf at foot

Cow
Bullock calf

Cow
Bullock calf

Cow Sim x

Cow Sim x

24/03/2015

01/06/2007

01/07/2015

17/06/2007
24/03/2015

25/06/2007

24/03/2015

26/12/2008
15/04/2015

17/05/2006
05/04/2015

04/09/2007

25/08/2009

UK522681500406

UK522681100241

UK522681200403

UK522681200326

UK522681200410

UK522681300327
UK522681700401

UK522681400328

UK522681100402

UK522681200333
UK522681700408

UK522681400321
UK522681300404

UK522566500561

UK522566300699

Running with
Gedeon

Running with
Gedeon

In calf to Lim

In calf to Lim



In calf heifers

13

14

Maiden heifers

15

16

17

18

Bulls
19

20

Heifer

Heifer

Heifer

Heifer

Heifers

Heifer

Bull

(unregistered)

(unregistered)

(unregistered)

(unregistered)

(unregistered)

(unregistered)

Champion

Sire Ondit (36-15-069-746)
Full UK Limousin certificate with excellent pedigree for producing plenty of
meat, long body line, milk and easy calving.

Bull

Gedeon

Sire Danube (23-09-246-394)
Full UK Limousin certificate with excellent pedigree for producing plenty of
meat, long body line, milk and easy calving.

28/01/2013

03/05/2013

18/04/2014

22/04/2014

02/06/2014

03/07/2014

09/10/2007

04/11/2011

UK522681300369

UK522566601024

UK522681600386

UK522681200389

UK522681500392

UK522681700394

FR8710310699

FR2312866223

Running with
Gedeon

Running with

Gedeon

By Champion

By Champion

By Champion

By Champion



